PO Box 12-123, Penrose
Auckland, New Zealand

Tel. 64 +9 + 525 6903

Fax. 64 + 9 + 525 6943

Email: athleticsaucklandinc@xtra.co.nz
Website: www.athleticsauckland.co.nz

Overall Men

1st Jonathan Jackson

Overall Women

1st Fiona Love

Senior Men

1st Jonathan Jackson

2nd  Chris Wharam

3rd Johan Kvasnicka
Andrew Cave

Senior Women

1st Fiona Love

2d  Charlotte Gordon

MW35

1st Katrin Gottschalk

2nd Sara Duggan

MM35

13t Greg Darbyshire

2nd  Tim Gould

3rd Paul Cross

MW40

1st Tracey Rodger-Burtwell

MM40

13t Wayne Botha

2nd Michael Dall

MW45

1st Penny Kirkwood

2nd Kiri Price

3rd  Carol Bielby
Rebecca Edgecombe

ATHLETICS

NEW ZEALAND

2:26:38

2:58:29

2:26:38
2:38:11
3:00:38
3:16:13

2:58:29
3:04:47

3:30:54
4:05:43

2:35:23
2:56:50
4:48:09

4:48:09

3:10:10
3:13:26

3:37:22
4:10:04
5:23:58
5:29:37

CATHLETICS

AUCKLAND

ACA

NHB

ACA
Takapuna
NHB
University

NHB
NHB

YMCA
Calliope

Takapuna
Lynndale
Hibiscus Coast

Hibiscus Coast

Takapuna
NHB

YMCA
NHB

YMCA
YMCA

Herb Towers Track, Mount Smart Stadium
51 O’'Rorke Road, Penrose, Auckland, New Zealand



MM45

1st Tim

2d Jonathan

3rd Pete
Greg

MW50

1st Ingrid

MM50

1st Tony

2d  Vince

3rd Robert
Tim
Michael

MW55

1st Michelle

MM55

1st David

2nd David

MW60+

1st Sue

2d  Colleen

MMG60

1st John

2nd Malcolm

MMG65+

13t Andy

2nd Alec

3rd Paul

Morrison
Drake
Cordes
Arnold

Frost

Warren
Dalby
Scott
Young
Stowers

Garrett

Lear
Kirk

Meltzer
Falloon

Paynter
Chamberlin

Harper
Day
Taylor

3:05:20
3:18:02
3:30:59
4:26:51

3:42:43

3:12:09
3:25:59
4:29:44
4:29:46
5:39:29

5:23:58

3:01:25
4:03:59

4:15:00
5:13:50

3:35:31
3:57:19

4:09:12
4:56:01
5:15:40

Owairaka
Wesley
Calliope
Calliope

YMCA

YMCA
NHB
University
NHB
YMCA

YMCA

ACA
Lynndale

YMCA
YMCA

University
ACA

YMCA
YMCA
Pakuranga



