PO Box 12-123, Penrose Auckland, New Zealand Tel. 64 + 9 + 525 6903

Fax. 64 + 9 + 525 6943 Email: athleticsaucklandinc@xtra.co.nz

Email: athleticsaucklandinc@xtra.co.nz Website: www.athleticsauckland.co.nz



Overs 1 st	all Men Jonathan	Jackson	2:26:38	ACA			
Overall Women							
1 st	Fiona	Love	2:58:29	NHB			
Senior Men							
1^{st}	Jonathan	Jackson	2:26:38	ACA			
2 nd	Chris	Wharam	2:38:11	Takapuna			
3 rd	Johan	Kvasnicka	3:00:38	NHB			
	Andrew	Cave	3:16:13	University			
Senior Women							
1 st	Fiona	Love	2:58:29	NHB			
2 nd	Charlotte	Gordon	3:04:47	NHB			
MW3			2 20 7 4				
1 st	Katrin	Gottschalk	3:30:54	YMCA			
2 nd	Sara	Duggan	4:05:43	Calliope			
MM35							
1^{st}	Greg	Darbyshire	2:35:23	Takapuna			
2 nd	Tim	Gould	2:56:50	Lynndale			
3 rd	Paul	Cross	4:48:09	Hibiscus Coast			
MW40							
1 st	Tracey	Rodger-Burtwell	4:48:09	Hibiscus Coast			
MM40							
1^{st}	Wayne	Botha	3:10:10	Takapuna			
2 nd	Michael	Dall	3:13:26	NHB			
MW45							
1 st	Penny	Kirkwood	3:37:22	YMCA			
2 nd	Kiri	Price	4:10:04	NHB			
3 rd	Carol	Bielby	5:23:58	YMCA			
	Rebecca	Edgecombe	5:29:37	YMCA			



MM4. 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Tim Jonathan Pete Greg	Morrison Drake Cordes Arnold	3:05:20 3:18:02 3:30:59 4:26:51	Owairaka Wesley Calliope Calliope
MW5 1 st	0 Ingrid	Frost	3:42:43	YMCA
MM5 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Tony Vince Robert Tim Michael	Warren Dalby Scott Young Stowers	3:12:09 3:25:59 4:29:44 4:29:46 5:39:29	YMCA NHB University NHB YMCA
MW5 1 st	5 Michelle	Garrett	5:23:58	YMCA
MM5. 1st 2nd	5 David David	Lear Kirk	3:01:25 4:03:59	ACA Lynndale
MW6 1 st 2 nd	0+ Sue Colleen	Meltzer Falloon	4:15:00 5:13:50	YMCA YMCA
MM6 1 st 2 nd	0 John Malcolm	Paynter Chamberlin	3:35:31 3:57:19	University ACA
MM6. 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	5+ Andy Alec Paul	Harper Day Taylor	4:09:12 4:56:01 5:15:40	YMCA YMCA Pakuranga